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1. Principal Statistics for the Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas 
Industry (S.I.C. 064) 1967, by Province 

Statistics for the crude petroleum and natural gas industry will be published 
in Catalogue 26-213 "The Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry, 1967". This 
Publication contains data on production, value added, salaries and wages, employment, 
operating and capital expenditures. 

In 1967 the value of marketable production of the Crude Petroleum and Natural 
Gas Industry, excluding synthetic crude oil, amounted to $1,229,686,000, an increase 
of 11.27, over 1966; total value added for the industry was $1,189,867,000, up 12.37,; 
salaries and wages amounted to $111,855,000, up 16.57,; number of employees increased 
to 13,113, up 5.9%. Alberta had 86.07, of the total employees, due in part to a 
large number of companies maintaining head offices in Alberta. Operating expenditures 
rose from $544,570,000 in 1966 to $626,664,000 in 1967, up 15.17, while capital 
expenditures increased 9.07, from $503,280,000 to $548,850,000 during the same period. 
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Principal Statistics(1) for the Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry (SIC. 064), by Province - 1962-67 

Basis: Revised Standard Industrial Classification and New Establislmient Concept 

Producing activity Total activity 

Production and 
related workers 

- 

Cost of 
Working owners 

Employees 
Year Estab- 
and lish- Cost of Value of and partners 

province ments alec- materials, 
supplies marketable Value 

added 
Value 

Nan- 
Number hours Wages tricit >' 

and fuel production 
Number With- 

Number 
Salaries 

and 
added 

pat drawals 
wages 

No. 1 000 $000 5 1 000 5 1 000 
1962 

621 3,490 7,396 19,562 11,237 18,180 707,837 678,420 - - 11.232 75,325 690,075 

1963 

624 3,378 7,075 19,280 13,334 21,331 818,457 783,792 - - 11,237 76,012 796,44-4 

1964 

640 3,302 7,236 18,884 13,531 22,171 903,573 867,871 - - 11,242 77,306 880,828 

Totals 	............................... 

1965 

675 3,262 7,050 19,689 14,080 23,724 978,135 940,331 - - 11,817 84,687 952,409 

1966 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Totals 	............................... . 

Totals 	............................... . 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

3 5 10 19 - 3 97 94 - - 5 19 78 
4 - - - - - - - - - 40 (38) 

95 159 330 894 121 283 10,170 9,766 - - 273 1,845 10,057 

Totals 	............................... . 

52 47 96 311 282 192 13,057 12,583 - - 65 439 12,631 
132 561 1,164 3,430 5,149 5,389 219,619 209,081 - - 1,043 7,716 210,155 
224 2,359 4,910 15,469 7,400 21,856 790,332 761,076 - - 10,493 82,188 769,164 

New 	Brunswick 	.......................... ... 

78 227 478 1,672 - 1,312 58,378 57,066 - - 454 3,427 57,787 

Quebec 	................................. .. 

Yukon, Northwest Territories and Arctic 

Newfoundland 	........................... .. 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................... .. 

Ontario 	................................ .. 

44 8 15 50 - 124 882 758 - 24 208 85 

Nova 	Scotia 	............................ .. 

Manitoba 	............................... .. 

16 9 23 69 - - - - - - 14 115 (524) 

Saskatchewan 	........................... . 

	

Islands 	.............................. .. 

Off 	Shore 	and Hudson Bay 	............... .. 

648 3,375 7,026 21,914 12,952 29,159 1,092,535 1,050,424 - - 12,378 95,997 1,059,395 

Alberta 	................................ . 

British 	Columbia 	....................... .. 

1967 

Totals 	............................... . 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 

9 6 12 23 - 12 100 88 - - 6 23 85 
10 . - - - - 9 9 - - 6 35 7 
76 163 345 996 127 137 8,955 8,691 - 261 1,902 8,820 

Hanitoba 	............................... 59 43 92 287 286 295 13,998 13,417 - - 66 439 13,466 

Newfound land 	........................... 

163 537 1,185 3,680 5,240 5,568 220,292 209,484 - - 966 7,555 209,259 

Prince Edward Island 	................... 
Nova 	Scotia 	............................ 

233 2,558 5,332 18,977 7,800 24,380 913,519 881,339 - - 11,274 97,388 887,609 

New Brunswick 	.......................... 
Quebec 	................................. 

105 232 484 1,879 - 1,916 71,925 70,009 - - 506 4,250 70,751 

ontario 	................................ 

Yukon, Northwest Territories and Arctic 

Saskatchewan 	........................... 
.lberta 	................................ 

68 11 20 101 - 107 888 781 - - 12 114 252 

British Columbia 	....................... 

Islands 	. ........................... 
22 1 2 6 - - - - - - 16 149 (382) Off Shore and Hudson Bay ............... 

Totals 	............................... 745 3,551 7,472 25,949 13,453 32,415 1,229.656 1,183,818 - - 13,113 111,855 1,189,867 
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Oil Pipe Line Transport, June 1970, Cat. No. 55-001 

et receipts of crude oil, condensate, pentanes plus and refined petroleum products by Canadian 
Lines during June increased 11.3 per cent to 1,923,300 B/D from 1,728,500 B/D for the same 

period of the preceding year; domestic oils amounted to 1,515,000 BID (up 11.0 per cent) and imported 
oils were 408,300 BID  (up 12.4 per cent). 

Net deliveries of crude oil, condensate, pentanea plus and refined petroleum products during 
the month rose 15.4 per cent to 1,978,100 BID from 1,713,400 B/fl last year. Included in the month's 
deliveries were 1,348,000 BID to domestic points (up 15.2 per cent) and 630,100 B/D for export (up 15.9 
per cent). 

For the six-month period, net receipts of all commodities were 2,035,400 B/D, an increase of 13.8 
per cent over the same period of 1969; deliveries rose 14.7 per cent, to 2,045,100 B/D. The imports by 
pipe lime for the period increased to 427,300 BID while the exports of the sane commodities rose to 
679,200 BID, increases of 14.1 per cent and 25.9 per cent, respectively. 

Total traffic for June amounted to 28,222 million barrel miles with an average lenght of haul 
of 475.6 miles. 

Oil held by Canadian pipe line systems totalled 23,800,462 barrels by the end of June. Inven-
tories of crude oil and equivalent decreased by 372,993 barrels, while inventories held in Canada and 
the United States decreased by 1,173,192 barrels. 

Oil Pipe Line Supply and Disposition 

June 1970 	Year to date 1970 

. 	. 	
Refined 	7 	7. 

supply -md dis 's it ion 	Crude 
-  

oil and 	
petroleum 	

Total 	
change 	

Total 	
change 

products 
equiva- 	volume 	

from 	
volume 	

from 
 

lent 	
and 	June 	previous 

	

L.P.G.'S. 	1969 	year 

'000 barrels per day 

Net receipts 

	

Domestic .....................1,279.5 	235.5 	1,515.0 	+ 11.0 	1,608.1 	+ 13.7 

	

Imports .....................404.4 	3.9 	408.3 	+ 12.4 	427.3 	+ 14.1 

Total net receipts 	1,683.9 	239.4 	1,923.3 	+ 11.3 	2,035.4 	+ 13.8 

Net deliveries 

	

Domestic ....................1,109.1 	238.9 	1,348.0 	+ 15.2 	1,365.9 	+ 9.9 

	

Exports ..................... 619.2 	10.9 	630.1 	+ 15.9 	679.2 	+ 25.9 

Total net deliveries 	1,728.3 	249.8 	1,978.1 	+ 15.4 	2,045.1 	+ 14.7 

Inventory change (barrels) 	1 - 1,173,19 2  I - 318,376 	1,491,568 1 	- 	1,729,677 
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